



2026:HHC:8351

Chote Khan @ Chotu Vs State of H.P.

Cr. MP(M) No. 204 of 2026

02.03.2026

Present: Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional A.G. with Mr. Rohit Sharma and Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy A.G., assisted by HC Ravinder Kumar No. 27 I.O. Police Station Nurpur, District Kangra, H.P., for the respondent.

Status report filed. Be taken on record.

For consideration, list on 09.03.2026. On that day, I.O. of the case is directed to be present before this Court along with the record of this case.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

02nd March, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)